From: Lyn Herriot

Sent: Thursday, 14 November 2019 5:17 PM
To: |
Subject: RE; LGOIMA Request

Dear I

Request for Information — Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

We refer to your email request below. Your request has been processed according to the provisions of the Local
Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the "Act").

Your request for information has been granted, and the following table shows the catering expenses for the relevant
financial years:

Financial year ended... { 30 Jun 2017 | 30 Jun 2018 | 30 Jun 2019
Catering cost $152,246.39 | $138,317.85 | $165,955.59

If you require any more assistance, please contact me.
Yours sincerely

Lyn Herriot
Executive Assistant - Corporate Services

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Private Bag 31912, Lower Hutt 5040, New Zealand
T 04 570 6703, M 027 269 9595, W www.huttcity.govt.nz
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IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message may be legally privileged or confidential. The information is intended only for the
recipient named in the e-mail message. If the reader of this e-mail message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please notify the sender immediately. Thank you.

From: Contact

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 3:47 p.m.
To: Corporate Records

Subject: LGOIMA Request

Organisation



Address
Telephone
Mobile
Email

Response By Email

Information Hi,_ here. I'm writing to request some information under

requested the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act. I wanted to ask how much Hutt
City Council has spent on external catering: During the 2019 year so far, during 2018 and
during 2017. Written confirmation of receipt of this request would be appreciated and if I can
be of assistance or further clarification is required please do not hesitate to get in touch. Kind
regards, GGz
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